CITY OF GERING NOTICE OF MEETINGS FOR MARCH 2025

Notice is hereby given of public meetings of the following City of Gering public bodies. All meetings will be held in the Gering City Council Chambers or conference room, 1025 "P" Street, unless otherwise noted.

The Gering City Council will hold a special meeting at 5:00 p.m., on March 5.

The Gering City Council will hold a regular meeting at 6:00 p.m. on March 10 and 24.

The Friends of the Gering Library will hold a regular meeting at 7:00 p.m. on March 11 at the Library Community Room, 1055 P Street.

The Library Foundation will meet at 4:30 P.M. on March 11 at the Library Community Room, 1055 P Street.

The Gering Library Board will meet at 4:00 p.m. on March 18 at the Gering Public Library, 1055 "P" Street.

The Gering Parks, Cemetery & Tree Board will meet at 5:15 p.m. on March 17 at the Park Maintenance Facility, 900 Overland Trail (11th & J).

Any person with a disability desiring reasonable accommodation to attend a public meeting must contact the City Clerk's office at City Hall, 1025 "P" Street, Gering, NE five days prior to the date of each meeting. Agendas kept current and up to date are available at the office of the City Clerk during normal business hours.

/s/Kathy Welfl, City Clerk

Publish 1T – February 25, 2025